I hereby certify that this correspondence shown below with sufficient postage as Commissione for Ratents, Washington, Date:

Michelle Edmund

04-20-2000

101325439

Atty Docket: 2943.00013

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Form PTO-1595 1-31-02	U.S. DEPARTMEN TO F COMMERCE
RECORDATION FORM COVER S	Patent and Trademark Office SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Odetics, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ⊠no	(2a.) Name:lteris, Inc Address:1515 South Manchester Avenue, Anaheim, CA 92802
3. Name of Conveyance:	(2b.)
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	NameAddress:
Execution Date: <u>December 31, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes ⊠no
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the a	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 5,528,698 (06/18/96)
Additional numbers attached □ yes	•⊠no
	A. T.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: <u>David L. Fehrman, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAHAM & JAMES LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Fl. City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017-5554	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to be
	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	:
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Greg J. Michelson, Reg. No. 44,940 Name of Person Signing Signature	March 16, 2000
04/18/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000174 5528698 Total number of p	pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Commissioner for Pa Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	stents

211/117018.01 031600/1520/21435.00027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ODETICS**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware US, located at 1515 South Manchester Avenue, Anaheim, California 92802, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), hereby warrants that they are the owners and assignee of all right, title and interest to the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Subject Inventions"), filed with the U.S. Patent Office and the foreign patent offices, respectively.

WHEREAS, ITERIS, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware US, having a place of business at 1515 South Manchester Avenue, Anaheim, California 92802 US(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Subject Inventions, applications and Letters Patent granted and to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to Subject Inventions and all improvements thereon, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon Subject Inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on Subject Inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America, and all countries foreign thereto, covered by this Assignment.

For the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree that at the request of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR shall execute any and all papers for Letters Patent for Subject Inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to secure, perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the Subject Inventions, applications and Letters Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names. Letters Patent for the Subject Inventions before competent International

1

211/111122.01 021500/1458/21435.00001

Authorities and in any and all count Letters Patent can be so made or Le	ries foreign to the United States in which applications for tters Patent so obtained.
ASSIGNOR(S):	
	DATED this 31st day of December, 1999.
	BY Showar Sutfield (Name) Thomas G. Barthelet (Title) UP, Corrorate Development
ASSIGNEE:	
We accept the terms of this	assignment:
D	ATED this <u>31st</u> day of <u>December</u> , 1999
	BY Athania (Name) Jack Johnson (Title) President and CEO
COUNTY OF COUNTY))ss.)
On this day of day of him had	, 1999, before me personally appeared known to be the person(s) whose name(s) is ent and acknowledged to me that (s)he/they executed the

DIANE E. NELSON
Commission # 1179711
Notary Public — California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2002

Notary Public

2

211/111122.01 021500/1458/21435.00001

STATE OF))ss.	
COUNTY OF On this) day of	, 1999 before me personally appeared
subscribed to the fore same.	egoing instrument and	known to be the person(s) whose name(s) is d acknowledged to me that (s)he/they executed the
		Notary Public

Assignment from Odetics, Inc. to Iteris, Inc. SCHEDULE A

TITLE: VEHICLE MOUNTED OPTICAL ASSEMBLY INVENTORS): CAMPREIL High and COLEMAN Left

INVEN	IOR(S): CAMPBELL, Hugh and COLEMAN, Jeffrey	
COUNTRY	SERIAL NO. (FILING DATE)	PATENT NO. (ISSUE DATE)
31-		
	09/038,666	
	(02/27/98)	
PCT	PCT/US99/04364	
	(02/26/99)	

TITLE: IMAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH DYNAMIC BRIGHTNESS CONTROL

INVENTOR(S): BOON, Cathy L. and MEHRING, Steffi	L. and MEHRING, Steffi))
COUNTRY	SERIAL NO. (FILING DATE)	PATENT NO. (ISSUE DATE)
	09/121,800	
	(07/23/98)	
JAPAN	209317/99	
	(07/23/99)	
EPO (designating Austria, Belgium, Cyprus, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece,	99115392.5	
Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Monaco, the Netherlands, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, and Great Britain	(08/04/99)	

TITLE: CMOS IMAGER WITH LIGHT SHIELD INVENTOR(S): BOON, Cathy L.

COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	PATENT NO.
	(FILING DATE)	(ISSUE DATE)
CIT		
80	09/304,218	
	(05/03/99)	

211/110850.01 021000/1851

PATENT **5** REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0486

Assignment from Odetics, Inc. to Iteris, Inc. SCHEDULE A

INVENTOR(S): MATHUR Bimal: STANDLEY David: 1.1U. Shih-Chii: REINHARD. Craig: and WANG. H. Taichi

INVENTOR(S): MATHUR, Bimal; STANDLEY, David; LIU	; STANDLEY, David; LIU, Shih-Chii; REINHARD, Craig; and WANG, H. Taichi	ANG, H. Laichi
COUNTRY	SERIAL NO. (FILING DATE)	PATENT NO. (ISSUE DATE)
US	08/230,190 (04/20/94)	5,404,306 (04/04/95)
AUSTRALIA	79095/94 (11/29/94)	670722 (11/26/96)
CANADA	2,136,135 (11/18/94)	
EPO (designated France, Germany, Italy and Great Britain)	94119884.8 (12/15/94)	
JAPAN	63673/1995 (03/23/95)	

TITLE: FUZZY LOGIC TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM INVENTOR(S): CHIU, Stephen C.

 \sim

SCHEDULE A Assignment from Odetics, Inc. to Iteris, Inc.

IITLE: VEHICLE LANE POSITION DETECTION SYSTEM INVENTOR(S): MATHUR, Bimal; WANG, H. Taichi; and HAENDEL, Richard S.

COUNTRY	SERIAL NO. (FILING DATE)	PATENT NO. (ISSUE DATE)
Sn	07/928,819	5,351,044
	(08/12/92)	(09/27/94)
CANADA	2,090,660	\$-1-1-1
	(03/01/93)	
JAPAN	102725/1993	P =
	(04/28/93)	
EPO (designated Germany, France and Great Britain)	93112013.3	0 586 857
	(07/27/93)	(06/02/96)
GERMANY	93112013.3	693 02 975.7
	(07/27/93)	(06/05/96)
FRANCE	93112013.3	0 586 857
	(07/27/93)	(96/09/90)
GREAT BRITAIN	93112013.3	0 586 857
	(07/27/93)	(96/02/96)

TITLE: AUTOMOTIVE OCCUPANT SENSING INVENTOR(S): KAMEI, John H.; BOON, Cathy L.; and STEVENS, Philip

COUNTRY	SERIAL NO. (FILING DATE)	PATENT NO. (ISSUE DATE)
Sn	08/411,376	5,528,698
	(03/27/95)	(06/18/96)
JAPAN	70055/1996	
	(03/26/96)	
EPO (designating	9614511.9	0 734 909
	(03/21/96)	

TT 511/110850.01

021000/1851

PATENT REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0488

SCHEDULE A Assignment from Odetics, Inc. to Iteris, Inc.

TITLE: NON-LINEAR RESISTIVE NETWORK FOR ISOLATING OUTLYING POINTS IN SENSOR IMAGES INVENTOR(S): MATHUR, Bimal; LIU, Shih-Chii; and HARRIS, John G.

The second secon		
	SERIAL NO. (FILING DATE)	PATENT NO. (ISSUE DATE)
Sn	07/904,768	5,832,117
	(06/26/92)	(11/03/98)

4

211/110850.01 021000/1851

PATENT 5
REEL: 010696 FRAME: 0489